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 Village of Mukwonago 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE  
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 

OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Notice of Meeting and Agenda 

Wednesday, May 1, 2019 
 

Time:  5:30 p.m. 
Place:  Mukwonago Municipal Building/Board Room, 440 River Crest Court 
 
Any items not discussed or acted on at this meeting will be forwarded to a meeting of the Village of Mukwonago 
Committee of the Whole on Wednesday, June 5, 2019, at 5:30 p.m., or a different specified date, located at the 
Mukwonago Municipal Building/Committee Room, 440 River Crest Court. 
 
The Committee of the Whole has the discretion to take up the items listed below in any order. 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Committee of the Whole Business 

Discussion and Possible Action on the Following Item 
 

A. Approval of minutes for April 3, 2019 regular Committee of the Whole Meeting 
 

4. Committee Reports 
Discussion and Possible Action on the Following Items 

 
A. Finance Committee 

1) Vouchers payable batches 
a. Payments batch WE 04-2019 - $41,645.42 
b. Payments batch US 04-2019 - $18,296.08 
c. Payments batch AP 05-2019-1 - $724,792.09 

2)  Purchase Requisition to Core & Main for parts for Water Dept. - $63,490 
3)  Authorize Finance Chair to review and approve an additional Accounts Payable batch 
     in May outside of the regular process   
4) March 2019 Monthly Treasury Report, Revenue Guideline, and Expenditure  
    Guideline 

(This report is from Staff to Committee members.  No item in the reports shall be discussed or acted 
on by Committee members unless it is specifically noted on the agenda that discussion may occur 
and/or action may be taken on that item.  If the Committee wishes to discuss an item in the reports, the 
Committee will direct that item to be placed on the next Committee agenda.) 

 
B.  Judicial Committee 
     1)   Change of Agent for the Kwik Trip #282 to Valerie Brezgel 
     2)   Recommendation to the Village Board to approve a Temporary Class “B” fermented 
           malt beverages and “Class B” wine for St. James Theater Play at 812 Veterans Way,  
           St. James Activity Center. May 10-12 and May 17-19. 
     3)   Special Event Permit for Lions Club-2019 Summerfeste June 13-16 
     4)   Special Event Permit for American Legion Post # 375- 2019 Maxwell Street Days  
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            June 8-9, July 20-21, August 17-18, and September 14-15  
C.  Public Works Committee 
     1)   Pick ‘N Save Pond Retrofit – Bid Results- Super Western, Inc. 
     2)   Rerouting of River Park Sanitary Sewer to Holz Parkway 
  3)   Well 5 Iron Filtration; Well 4, 3 roof replacement; misc repairs, Notice of Award 
     4)   Phase 1 Environmental Study for the M.O.P.S. Site 
      
D. Village President 

1)  To recommend the Village Board accept the Village President’s recommendation to 
      proclaim the week of May 19 – 25, 2019 as National Public Works Week 
2)   To recommend the Village Board accept the Village President’s recommendation to 
       proclaim the week of May 12-18, 2019 as National Police Week and May 15th as 
       National Peace Officers Memorial Day 
3)   Keeping the July date for the Committee of the Whole meeting as July 3rd or changing 
      the date of the meeting. 
 

E.  Downtown Development Committee 
   1)  Update and possible discussion on reporting expectations, planned meeting 
           schedule and organization, & electing a Chair and liaison 
 

5. Adjournment 
 
It is possible that members of, and possibly a quorum of, members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated 
meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred 
to above in this notice.  Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate 
aids and services.  For additional information or to request this service, contact the Clerk’s Office, 440 River Crest Court, (262) 363-6420, Option 4. 









Vouchers Payable Cover Sheet  

 

Payments batch WE 04-2019                        $ 41,645.42 

Payments batch US 04-2019        $ 18,296.08 

Payments batch AP 05-2019-1        $724,792.09 

 

 

Total for board approval:                               $784,733.59 
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VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 04/23/19 12:08 PM
Page 1

Current Period: April 2019

User Dollar Amt $41,645.42

$41,645.42Computer Dollar Amt

$0.00

Batch Name we04/2019
Payments

In Balance

WE ENERGIES Ck# 006297  4/23/2019Refer 23292
Cash Payment $1,011.01HALLE 100-5160-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $345.63HALL GASE 100-5160-5224 Gas
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $9.73FLASHERSE 100-5211-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $19.47TOWER RADIO BLDGE 100-5211-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,493.69POLICEE 100-5211-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $55.07POLICE GARAGEE 100-5211-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $22.69MUKWONAGO DAME 100-5254-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $504.91DPW ELECTRICE 100-5323-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $568.42DPW GASE 100-5323-5224 Gas
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $10,939.33STREET LIGHTSE 100-5342-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $2,498.18STREET LIGHTSE 100-5342-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $60.85STREET LIGHTSE 100-5342-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $15.84SCHOOL CROSSING LIGHTSE 100-5342-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $280.88MUSEUME 100-5512-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $103.66ANDREWS STE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $119.22FIELD PARKE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $21.08FIELD PK BBALL LIGHTSE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $22.04PARKSE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $79.66CONCESSION BLDGE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $0.00PARKSE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $15.71FIELD PK SUMP PUMPE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $19.49PARKSE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
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Current Period: April 2019

Cash Payment $15.71MINIWAUKAN PAVILLIONE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $20.28MINIWAUKAN PARKE 100-5521-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $2,343.19FIRE DEPTE 150-5221-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $2,057.95LIBRARY ELECTRICE 440-5511-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,158.53LIBRARY GASE 440-5511-5224 Gas
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $870.14WELL 3 ELECTRICE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $75.27WELL 3 GASE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $822.36WELL 4 ELECE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $174.55WELL 4 GASE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,838.92WELL 5E 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,033.44WELL 6E 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,441.84WELL 7E 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $168.07GREENWALDE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $849.84BOOSTER STATIONE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $32.27TOWERE 610-6200-6622 Fuel or Power Purchased
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $686.40ATKINSON PUMPE 620-8020-8210 Pumping Power & Fuel
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $188.07FOX RIVER VIEWE 620-8020-8210 Pumping Power & Fuel
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $151.531224 RIVERTONE 620-8020-8210 Pumping Power & Fuel
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $139.561240 N ROCHESTERE 620-8020-8210 Pumping Power & Fuel
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $7,582.06HOLZ ELECTRICE 620-8010-8211 WWTP Electric Power
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $258.82HOLZ GASE 620-8010-8212 Nat Gas/Admin Bldg/Hea
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $1,486.00DIGESTER GASE 620-8010-8212 Nat Gas/Admin Bldg/Hea
Invoice APR2019-1
Cash Payment $44.06PD-TOWER METER REPAIRE 100-5211-5222 Electric
Invoice APR2019-1

$41,645.42TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000
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Current Period: April 2019

Pre-Written Checks $41,645.42
Checks to be Generated by the Computer $0.00

Total $41,645.42

Fund Summary
111000  Citizens

100 GENERAL FUND $18,286.61
150 FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND $2,343.19
440 LIBRARY FUND $3,216.48
610 WATER UTILITY FUND $7,306.70
620 SEWER UTILITY FUND $10,492.44

$41,645.42
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Current Period: April 2019

User Dollar Amt $18,296.08

$18,296.08Computer Dollar Amt

$0.00

Batch Name US 04-2019
Payments

In Balance

US BANK  Refer 23247
Cash Payment $4.31FD-Supplies-batteriesE 150-5231-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $213.98FD-IT supplies for Johnny VE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $79.76COURTE 100-5120-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $84.05ADMINE 100-5141-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $151.64CLERKE 100-5142-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $24.95ElectionsE 100-5144-5219 Professional Services
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $835.22POLICEE 100-5211-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $42.78BLDG INSPE 100-5241-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $77.36DPWE 100-5323-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $154.96MUSEUME 100-5512-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $785.28FIREE 150-5221-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $2.45TIDE 220-5140-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $4.89RECYCLINGE 410-5140-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $576.92LIBRARYE 440-5511-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $2.45STORM WATERE 500-5140-5225 Telephone
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $41.58WATER TELEPHONEE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $41.58SEWER TELEPHONEE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $19.96Supplies-sheet protectorsE 100-5144-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/23/2019
Cash Payment $90.75Supplies-colored paperE 100-5144-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/9/2019
Cash Payment $11.64ribbon for receiptsE 100-5142-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $9.03copy paperE 100-5142-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $8.38copy paperE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019



Payments

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 04/25/19 8:48 AM
Page 2
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Cash Payment $0.64copy paperE 220-5140-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $1.29copy paperE 410-5140-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $3.22copy paperE 440-5511-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $0.64copy paperE 500-5140-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $21.28copy paperE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $19.99copy paperE 620-8300-8400 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR3861 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $9.5612 pk pencils-grease markingE 100-5241-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/31/2019
Cash Payment $13.68binder clipsE 100-5142-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/31/2019
Cash Payment $10.49sticky note padsE 100-5142-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/31/2019
Cash Payment $11.09laminating sheetsE 100-5142-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 3/31/2019
Cash Payment -$245.00credit-amazon orderE 100-5144-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR3861 4/1/2019
Cash Payment $105.49OFFICE 365 RENEWALE 100-5141-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR0366 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $764.94SQUAD EQUIPMENTE 430-5700-5711 Police Dept Capital Equi
Invoice APR3064 3/28/2019
Cash Payment $30.00STATE CRIME LAB TRAININGE 100-5215-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR3064 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $21.57STAPLESE 100-5211-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR8378 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $33.48STAPLES-OFFICE SUPPLIESE 100-5211-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR8378 4/3/2019
Cash Payment $56.69DPW-Shop xact hole sawE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR9625 4/15/2019
Cash Payment $114.00PUBLIC WORKS ASSOCIATION RENEWALE 100-5300-5324 Membership Dues
Invoice APR9625 4/1/2019
Cash Payment $194.17DPW TRUCK MIRRORE 100-5324-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice APR9625 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $524.75PD-BATTERY(4)E 100-5212-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice APR9625 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $209.90PD-BATTERY(3)E 100-5213-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice APR9625 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $104.95FD-BATTERY(1)E 150-5222-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice APR9625 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $164.97PD-VEHICLE LIGHT BRACKETSE 100-5212-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice APR9625 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $50.00GC-FOR JIME 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR6639 3/14/2019
Cash Payment $551.80WWTF PLANT-TEFLON DIAPHRAGME 620-8010-8320 Maintenance-Lift Station
Invoice APR6639 3/20/2019
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Cash Payment $105.49OFFICE 365 SUBSCRIPTIONE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR6639 3/21/2019
Cash Payment $24.00CITY OF LACROSSE-PARKING PASSE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice APR6639 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $273.00GUNDERSON HOTEL LA CROSSEE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice APR6639 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $1,084.52WWTF (2) teflon diaphragmE 620-8010-8320 Maintenance-Lift Station
Invoice APR6639 3/28/2019
Cash Payment $175.00APWA SPRING CONFERENCEE 410-5140-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR9708 3/25/2019
Cash Payment -$50.00REFUND APWA SPRING CONFE 410-5140-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR9708 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $217.00APWA-MEMBERSHIP & DUESE 100-5300-5324 Membership Dues
Invoice APR9708 4/8/2019
Cash Payment $91.32PARKS-REPAIR KIT URINAL(3)E 100-5521-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR9708 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $1,435.69WE ENERGIES-915 MAIN STE 240-5700-5821 Improvements
Invoice APR9708 3/25/2019
Cash Payment $143.50DNR WTR PERMITE 240-5700-5821 Improvements
Invoice APR9708 3/25/2019
Cash Payment $39.94ALARM CLOCKS (2)E 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR6370 3/19/2019
Cash Payment -$98.97REFUND-6PK AA DC CO BATTERY OP 

ALARM
E 150-5222-5311 Supplies

Invoice APR6370 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $10.66CRACKER BARREL-ICS/EOC TRAININGE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR6370 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $10.45ICS/EOC TRAININGE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR6370 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $22.13ICS/EOC TRAININGE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR6370 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $25.34ORANGE MARKING SPRAYE 150-5223-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR6370 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $25.77CLEANING SUPPLIESE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR6370 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $67.60EAGLE ENGRAVING-LOCKER 

SIGNS/MEMBER TAGS
E 150-5222-5311 Supplies

Invoice APR6370 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $292.95OFFICE SUPPLIESE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR4366 3/21/2019
Cash Payment $233.97OFFICE SUPPLIESE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR4366 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $599.94OFFICE CHAIRS (6)E 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR4366 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $10.66WWT-SHOP SUPPLIESE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR4366 4/5/2019
Cash Payment $27.86SHOP SUPPLIESE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR4366 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $353.08HOME DEPOT-SHOP SUPPLIESE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR7403 4/11/2019
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Cash Payment $63.24OIL CHANGE-KENS TRUCKE 610-6920-6933 Transportation Expenses
Invoice APR1051 3/19/2019
Cash Payment $21.96SHELF TRACK (2)E 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR1051 3/25/2019
Cash Payment $227.01HOME DEPOT-SHELVING/SURGE 

PROTECTOR
E 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen

Invoice APR1051 3/25/2019
Cash Payment $110.25VILLAGE AUTO-TIRE ROTATIONE 620-8030-8280 Transportation Expense
Invoice APR1051 4/1/2019
Cash Payment $578.61HOME DEPOT-SUPPLIES FOR SHOPE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR1051 4/3/2019
Cash Payment $170.29WALMART FOOD SUPPLIESE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR1275 3/21/2019
Cash Payment $52.52CHARGERE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice APR1275 3/21/2019
Cash Payment $161.92BUCKYS FINE MEATS-COOK OUTE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice APR1275 3/21/2019
Cash Payment $620.07OFFICE SUPPLIESE 440-5511-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $61.83SuppliesE 440-5511-5314 Meta Space Equipment 
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $64.45USPSE 440-5511-5315 Postage
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $3.00MPME 440-5511-5330 Thingery purchases
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $226.21PROGRAM SUPPLIESE 440-5511-5331 Programming
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $96.61OUTREACHE 440-5511-5333 Outreach
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $180.00TrainingE 440-5511-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $221.97ADOBE/GO DADDY/MAILCHIMPE 440-5511-5340 Digital Materials
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $25.00KWIK TRIPE 440-5890-5806 Donated Fund Expenditu
Invoice APR7940 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $74.36SuppliesE 440-5511-5314 Meta Space Equipment 
Invoice APR0960 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $51.52AMAZON ORDERE 440-5700-5328 Books
Invoice APR0960 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $35.01CANVA & ADOBEE 440-5511-5340 Digital Materials
Invoice APR0960 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $631.68AMAZON BOOKSE 440-5700-5328 Books
Invoice APR2365 3/20/2019
Cash Payment $1,683.85AMAZON ORDERSE 440-5700-5329 AV Material
Invoice APR2365 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $21.98NETFLIX & ACORNE 440-5511-5340 Digital Materials
Invoice APR2365 3/18/2019
Cash Payment $14.17SuppliesE 100-5141-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR2380 4/2/2019
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Cash Payment $25.30espresso love coffeeE 100-5141-5399 Other
Invoice APR2380 4/9/2019
Cash Payment $5.50BALLOONS OVER MUKWE 100-5141-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR2380 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $6.73915 MAIN STE 100-5141-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR2380 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $15.00TRAINING-FDIC DINNERE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR4746 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $26.00TRAINING- FDIC PARKING FEEE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR4746 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $11.74TRAINING-FDICE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR4746 4/11/2019
Cash Payment $459.48FDIC TRAINING-OVERNIGHT STAYE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APR4746 4/11/2019
Cash Payment $105.49Supplies-MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 RENEWALE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR4746 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $974.92MONITORS (4)E 100-5700-5711 Police Dept Capital Equi
Invoice APR9625 3/27/2019
Cash Payment $110.00MONITORE 100-5141-5311 Supplies
Invoice APR9625 3/27/2019

$18,296.08TotalTransaction Date 4/19/2019 Citizens 111000

Pre-Written Checks $0.00
Checks to be Generated by the Computer $18,296.08

Total $18,296.08

Fund Summary
111000  Citizens

100 GENERAL FUND $4,281.88
150 FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND $1,837.53
220 TID#3 - GENERAL $3.09
240 TID#4 $1,579.19
410 RECYCLING FUND $131.18
430 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND $764.94
440 LIBRARY FUND $4,577.68
500 STORM WATER UTILITY $3.09
610 WATER UTILITY FUND $1,023.04
620 SEWER UTILITY FUND $4,094.46

$18,296.08
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Current Period: May 2019

User Dollar Amt $724,792.09

$724,792.09Computer Dollar Amt

$0.00

Batch Name AP 5-2019-1
Payments

In Balance

AM TOWING  Refer 23248
Cash Payment $159.00TOWINGE 100-5212-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 40955 4/11/2019
Cash Payment $125.00TOWINGE 100-5212-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 40915 4/12/2019

$284.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

ANICH LUMBER  Refer 23249
Cash Payment $303.84LUMBERE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 54681 4/12/2019

$303.84TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL  Refer 23250
Cash Payment $1,397.57PROF SERV APRIL 2019E 100-5153-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 141646 4/1/2019

$1,397.57TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

BIZTIMES MEDIA LLC  Refer 23251
Cash Payment $410.00PLANNER ADE 100-5141-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 2019-11037 4/15/2019

$410.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

BROOKS TRACTOR  Refer 23252
Cash Payment $209.00WIRING HARNESSE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice M38009 4/4/2019

$209.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

CENTRALOFFICE SYSTEMS  Refer 23253
Cash Payment $2.03TONER FREIGHTE 100-5142-5312 Printing
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $1.89TONER FREIGHTE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $0.15TONER FREIGHTE 220-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $0.29TONER FREIGHTE 410-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $0.73TONER FREIGHTE 440-5511-5312 Printing
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $0.15TONER FREIGHTE 500-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $4.81TONER FREIGHTE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019
Cash Payment $4.52TONER FREIGHTE 620-8400-8560 Misc General Expense
Invoice IN198521 3/26/2019

$14.57TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

CINTAS  Refer 23254
Cash Payment $78.15LAUNDRY SERVE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice 4019527558 4/5/2019
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Cash Payment $75.58LAUNDRY SERVE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice 4019937193 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $38.92LAUNDRY SERVE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice 4019937205 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $38.92LAUNDRY SERVE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 4019937205 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $75.58LAUNDRY SERVE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice 4020369988 4/19/2019
Cash Payment $45.92LAUNDRY SERVE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice 4020366951 4/19/2019
Cash Payment $45.92LAUNDRY SERVE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 4020366951 4/19/2019

$398.99TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

CIT  Refer 23255
Cash Payment $177.28SHARP COPIERE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 33316505 4/4/2019

$177.28TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

DYNAMIC AWARDS  Refer 23256
Cash Payment $70.00PLAQUE PENZKOVERE 100-5141-5398 Employee Recognition
Invoice 15935 4/17/2019
Cash Payment $20.00NAME SIGNS/WALSH&BrillE 100-5111-5311 Supplies
Invoice 15929 4/16/2019

$90.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

FASTENAL COMPANY  Refer 23257
Cash Payment $49.19MISC PARTSE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 76535 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $2.09FENWASHE 610-6310-6635 Maintenance-Water Trea
Invoice 76619 4/8/2019
Cash Payment $9.42BLK THINHSTE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 76704 4/12/2019

$60.70TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

GALLS INC  Refer 23258
Cash Payment $67.99WINTER CAPE 100-5212-5347 New Uniform Issue
Invoice 12366982 4/1/2019
Cash Payment $134.40WINDBREAKER (2)E 100-5212-5347 New Uniform Issue
Invoice 12376444 4/2/2019

$202.39TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE  Refer 23259
Cash Payment $70.00SURA/SLOCUME 150-5232-5311 Supplies
Invoice 3422922 4/5/2019

$70.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

HAWKINS WATER TREATMENT  Refer 23260
Cash Payment $1,014.30ZETAGE 620-8010-8250 Sludge Conditioning Che
Invoice 4474852 4/4/2019
Cash Payment $1,070.55ZETAGE 620-8010-8250 Sludge Conditioning Che
Invoice 4475712 4/9/2019
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Cash Payment $77.51ROLLER ASSEMBLYE 610-6300-6632 Operation Supply/Exp-Tr
Invoice 4478038 4/12/2019

$2,162.36TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

HOME DEPOT  Refer 23261
Cash Payment $138.54WH BOARD/TITEBOND/URETHANEE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019
Cash Payment $28.31CAULK/SNOZZLE ADHESIVEE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019
Cash Payment $106.44GYPSUM SUPPLYE 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019
Cash Payment $670.13ENTRY DOORE 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019
Cash Payment $60.67DOOR RECALL AMTE 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019
Cash Payment -$57.97HANDLE RETURNE 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice MAR2019 4/5/2019

$946.12TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

HORN FEEDS  Refer 23262
Cash Payment $81.00SALT (12)E 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 29723 3/19/2019

$81.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

KAESER COMPRESSORS  Refer 23263
Cash Payment $1,357.40REPAIR/INSTALL SEAL & WEAR RINGE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 913085353 4/8/2019

$1,357.40TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

LANGE ENTERPRISES  Refer 23264
Cash Payment $607.63SIGNSE 100-5348-5311 Supplies
Invoice 68639 4/9/2019

$607.63TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

MCCARTHY KEVIN  Refer 23265
Cash Payment $28.00BALES OF STRAW (7)E 150-5223-5311 Supplies
Invoice 379651 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $28.00BALES OF STRAW (7)E 150-5223-5311 Supplies
Invoice 379652 4/11/2019

$56.00TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

MELO ROBERT  Refer 23266
Cash Payment $262.74PISTOL - MELOE 100-5212-5346 Clothing Allowance
Invoice 3910327 3/19/2019

$262.74TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

MUKWONAGO CHAMBER OF COM  Refer 23267
Cash Payment $2,051.39ROOM TAXG 100-244000 Due to Chamber-Room Tax
Invoice OCT2018 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $1,253.56ROOM TAXG 100-244000 Due to Chamber-Room Tax
Invoice DEC2018 3/29/2019
Cash Payment $1,124.35ROOM TAXG 100-244000 Due to Chamber-Room Tax
Invoice JAN2019 3/29/2019



Payments

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 04/25/19 9:01 AM
Page 4

Current Period: May 2019

Cash Payment $1,129.49ROOM TAXG 100-244000 Due to Chamber-Room Tax
Invoice FEB2019 3/29/2019

$5,558.79TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

MUKWONAGO ROTARY CLUB  Refer 23268
Cash Payment $269.25BREAKFAST(19.5)/DUES(3)E 100-5141-5324 Membership Dues
Invoice 4/1/2019

$269.25TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

MUN ENVIRON GRP WASTEWATE  Refer 23269
Cash Payment $809.05MEMBERSHIP DUESE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 4/5/2019

$809.05TotalTransaction Date 4/22/2019 Citizens 111000

NORTHWESTERN LOCK SERVICE  Refer 23270
Cash Payment $163.02DPW STORAGE LOCKE 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice 13278 4/4/2019

$163.02TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

OLBINSKI KAREN OR RON  Refer 23271
Cash Payment $34.49ELECTION DAY BAKERYE 100-5144-5311 Supplies
Invoice 4/2/2019

$34.49TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

OTTO RANDY  Refer 23272
Cash Payment $250.00REPLACE LOST CHECKE 440-5511-5331 Programming
Invoice 8118-2 7/20/2018

$250.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

PAL STEEL COMPANY  Refer 23273
Cash Payment $2,489.00BLDG SUPPLIESE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice 2007 4/9/2019
Cash Payment $30.59BLDG SUPPLIESE 100-5212-5311 Supplies
Invoice 2007 4/9/2019

$2,519.59TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

PETTY CASH  Refer 23274
Cash Payment $16.41POSTAGE/UNIFORM PATCHE 100-5211-5315 Postage
Invoice 04/11-04/18 4/21/2019
Cash Payment $41.00POSTAGE/UNIFORM PATCHE 100-5212-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice 04/11-04/18 4/21/2019

$57.41TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

PIERCE AMANDA  Refer 23275
Cash Payment $42.19FLASHLIGHTE 150-5222-5346 Clothing Allowance
Invoice 348086 4/9/2019

$42.19TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

QUILL CORPORATION  Refer 23276
Cash Payment $185.65TOILET PAPER/URINAL CAKESE 100-5521-5311 Supplies
Invoice 6513158 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $79.52P TOWELS/BOWL CLNRE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice 6617937 4/15/2019

$265.17TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000
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PROVEN POWER INC  Refer 23277
Cash Payment $404.95BALLFIELD GROOMERE 100-5521-5311 Supplies
Invoice 294010 4/5/2019

$404.95TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.  Refer 23278
Cash Payment $3,674.76GENL ENG SERVE 100-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127125 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $330.00STORM WATER UPDATEE 100-5660-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127125 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $2,361.50WATER UTIL SERVE 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127126 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $132.00SEWER UTIL SERVE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127127 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $662.26MIDWEST STORAGE DEVG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127128 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $262.86HOLZ PKWY DESIGN

Project MUT001
E 480-5700-5850 Multi-Use Trail

Invoice 127129 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $77.70BOAT LAUNCH IMPROVEMENTSE 480-5700-5864 Boat Launch
Invoice 127130 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $133.50GIS ANNUAL SERV DATA MAINT WATERE 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127131 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $133.50GIS ANNUAL SERV DATA MAINT SEWERE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127131 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $970.50GIS ANNUAL SERV DATA MAINT BLDG INSPE 100-5241-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127131 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $838.50GIS ANNUAL SERV DATA MAINT PLANNERE 100-5632-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127131 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $3,698.08SUGDEN CONSTR SERVE 250-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127132 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $952.00SUGDEN DEV REMAIN LOTSE 250-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127135 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $18,882.72TID 5 PH 2 CONSTR SERVE 250-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127136 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $297.00CHAPMAN DEV REVIEW

Project EDC006
E 200-5335-5219 Professional Services

Invoice 127137 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $101.86CHAPMAN AURORAG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127138 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $132.00CHAPMAN ED CUG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127139 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $97.80CHAPMAN KIDS CONNG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127140 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $3,970.87WWTF SEPT REC ENGG 620-000103 CIP-Hwy 83 Widening
Invoice 127141 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $8,448.50WELL 5 DESIGN SERVG 610-000109 Well Rehab/Generator Proj
Invoice 127142 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $17,482.76PICKNSAVE POND DESIGNE 480-5700-5848 Stormwater Pond Project
Invoice 127143 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,040.00PICKNSAVETASK ORDERE 480-5700-5848 Stormwater Pond Project
Invoice 127144 3/15/2019
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Cash Payment $12,284.45DEBACK DR INFRASTRUCTUREE 200-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127145 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $2,585.94MAPLE CENTRE DEV REVIEW

Project D00030
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 127146 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $505.25WWTF PHOSPH PLAN ASSISTE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127147 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $3,504.75WWTF PHOSPH PLAN ASSIST ADAPT MGMTE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127148 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $2,740.00WWTF CHEM BLDG DESIGNE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127149 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,466.25HANSEN WATER/SEWER COORDE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127150 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $692.09KAYS DANCE CTR

Project D00028
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 127151 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,128.13VERIZON DEV REVIEWG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127152 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $576.00PAVEMENT REHAB PROGRAM

Project PW0001
E 480-5700-5399 Other

Invoice 127153 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $839.69JIFFY LUBEG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127154 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,747.50915 MAIN ST DEMOE 240-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 127155 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,393.202019 SCADA SERVE 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127156 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,393.202019 SCADA SERVE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 127156 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $561.00FAIRWINDS APT REVIEW

Project D00014
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 127157 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $594.00FAIRWINDS PH 5 CONSTR DEV

Project D00007
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 127158 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,630.50CHAPMAN RES SUBDIV REVIEWG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 127160 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $4,377.30CHAPMAN FARM SPEC ASSESS

Project EDC006
E 200-5335-5219 Professional Services

Invoice 127161 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $522.55CHAPMAN BLVD CONSTR SERV

Project EDC006
E 200-5335-5219 Professional Services

Invoice 127159 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $59.53CHAPMAN BLVD CONSTR SERV

Project EDC006
E 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ

Invoice 127159 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $79.38CHAPMAN BLVD CONSTR SERV

Project EDC006
E 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ

Invoice 127159 3/15/2019
Cash Payment $1,318.70PRO HEALTH 2018 EP

Project D00027
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 127162 3/15/2019
$104,680.08TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

TERRACON CONSULTANTS  Refer 23279
Cash Payment $16,700.00915 MAIN ABATEMENTE 240-5335-5219 Professional Services
Invoice TB91472 4/17/2019

$16,700.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

TOWN OF VERNON  Refer 23280
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Cash Payment $23.65SPRING ELECTIONE 100-5144-5311 Supplies
Invoice 042019 4/15/2019

$23.65TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES  Refer 23281
Cash Payment $328.00MAINT - TAX RECEIPTINGE 100-5142-5219 Professional Services
Invoice M2716 12/6/2018
Cash Payment $270.00MAINT - PET LICENSINGE 100-5431-5219 Professional Services
Invoice M3050 1/17/2019

$598.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

USA BLUEBOOK  Refer 23282
Cash Payment $463.76PADLOCKS (28)E 610-6210-6623 Operation Supply/Exp-P
Invoice 854904 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $83.35TABLET MAT (2)E 610-6454-6654 Maintenance-Hydrants
Invoice 855375 4/2/2019
Cash Payment $35.11ADAPTERE 610-6454-6654 Maintenance-Hydrants
Invoice 866284 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $109.44COUPLINGE 610-6454-6654 Maintenance-Hydrants
Invoice 867475 4/15/2019
Cash Payment $156.91HYDRAN NOT IS SERV RINGE 610-6454-6654 Maintenance-Hydrants
Invoice 867617 4/15/2019
Cash Payment -$539.95BOX STRAINERE 610-6454-6654 Maintenance-Hydrants
Invoice 870235 4/17/2019
Cash Payment $131.31PHOS BUFERE 620-8010-8260 Other Chemicals
Invoice 871547 4/18/2019
Cash Payment $59.58FLOURIDEE 610-6300-6632 Operation Supply/Exp-Tr
Invoice 871492 4/18/2019

$499.51TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

UTILITY SALES & SERVICE  Refer 23283
Cash Payment $550.00ANNUAL AERIAL PM INSPECTE 100-5324-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice 0067327 3/25/2019

$550.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

VANGUARD COMPUTERS INC  Refer 23284
Cash Payment $2,347.92COMPUTERS (4)E 100-5700-5711 Police Dept Capital Equi
Invoice 47661 4/11/2019
Cash Payment $586.98COMPUTERSE 100-5700-5711 Police Dept Capital Equi
Invoice 47717 4/17/2019

$2,934.90TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

VELOCITY  Refer 23286
Cash Payment $225.00IT SERV 01162019E 100-5241-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $75.00IT SERV 01162019E 100-5141-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $50.00IT SERV 02042019E 100-5142-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $50.00IT SERV 02042019E 100-5241-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $50.00IT SERV 02042019E 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
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Cash Payment $75.00IT SERV 02062019E 100-5141-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $225.00IT SERV 03112019E 430-5700-5718 Village-wide Capital Ben
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $225.00IT SERV 03142019E 430-5700-5718 Village-wide Capital Ben
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $262.50IT SERV 03262019E 100-5142-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $300.00IT SERV 04102019E 100-5142-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $112.50IT SERV 04162019E 430-5700-5718 Village-wide Capital Ben
Invoice 20190020 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $300.00IT SERV 02252019E 430-5700-5710 Clerk/Treasurer Capital 
Invoice 20190021 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $375.00IT SERV 0302019E 150-5221-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190022 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $862.50IT SERV 01/08-04/15E 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190019 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $150.00IT SERV 01/08-04/15E 100-5212-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190019 4/22/2019
Cash Payment $150.00IT SERV 01/08-04/15E 100-5213-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 20190019 4/22/2019

$3,487.50TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

VERIZON WIRELESS  Refer 23287
Cash Payment $145.55CELL PH SERVE 150-5221-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9827444769 4/3/2019
Cash Payment $116.22CELL PH SERVE 150-5221-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096557 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $102.86CELL PH SERVE 100-5323-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096557 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $1,017.16CELL PH SERVE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 9828096557 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $1,017.15CELL PH SERVE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 9828096557 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $125.86CELL PH SERVE 100-5141-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $135.90CELL PH SERVE 100-5241-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $194.99CELL PH SERVE 150-5221-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $2.63CELL PH SERVE 100-5211-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $172.48CELL PH SERVE 100-5323-5225 Telephone
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $197.14CELL PH SERVE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $197.13CELL PH SERVE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 9828096576 4/12/2019

$3,425.07TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000
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WAUKESHA CTY TREASURER  Refer 23288
Cash Payment $17.01SHF4 MARCH 2019 PRISONER HOUSINGE 100-5212-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 2019-00000054 4/9/2019

$17.01TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE CIB  Refer 23289
Cash Payment $70.00L6812TG 100-242205 WI DOJ - Background Chec
Invoice MARCH2019 4/1/2019
Cash Payment $28.00L6812TE 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice MARCH2019 4/1/2019

$98.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-TIME  Refer 23290
Cash Payment $2,202.00SERV 04012019-06302019E 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 6598 4/10/2019

$2,202.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

5 ALARM FIRE & SAFETY  Refer 23291
Cash Payment $638.82COMPRESSOR ANNUAL SERVE 150-5222-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice 186285-1 4/12/2019

$638.82TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

ADVANCED INTEGRATED TECHN  Refer 23307
Cash Payment $1.80REPLACEMENT CHECKE 100-5512-5225 Telephone
Invoice JULY2017 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $3.00REPLACEMENT CHECKE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice JULY2017 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $3.01REPLACEMENT CHECKE 620-8400-8510 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice JULY2017 4/23/2019

$7.81TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI  Refer 23308
Cash Payment $675.00KUBIAK - MATH CLASSE 100-5212-5163 Tuition Reimbursement
Invoice 4/10/2019

$675.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIO  Refer 23309
Cash Payment $162.20EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $7.12EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 100-5120-5225 Telephone
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $39.20EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 100-5323-5315 Postage
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $39.20EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $138.20EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 100-5141-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019
Cash Payment $385.20EMAIL ACCOUNTSE 150-5221-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 505-0000036530 4/10/2019

$771.12TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

DIGGERS HOTLINE  Refer 23310
Cash Payment $78.94MARCH 2019E 100-5344-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 190338301 3/31/2019
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Cash Payment $78.93MARCH 2019E 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 190338301 3/31/2019
Cash Payment $78.94MARCH 2019E 620-8030-5310 Outside Services
Invoice 190338301 3/31/2019

$236.81TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCT  Refer 23311
Cash Payment $579.47AMBO SUPPLIESE 150-5231-5311 Supplies
Invoice 2067189 4/23/2019

$579.47TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

FORKER GARRETT  Refer 23312
Cash Payment $105.39REPLACEMENT CHECKG 720-121100 Overpayment/Refund of Tax
Invoice 2018TAXOP 4/22/2019

$105.39TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

HIPPENMEYER, REILLY  Refer 23313
Cash Payment $2,782.50MISC MATTERSE 100-5130-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 47731 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $100.63UTILITIESE 610-6920-6923 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 47732 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $100.62UTILITIESE 620-8400-8520 Outside Services Employ
Invoice 47732 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $52.50FAIRWINDS SUBDIVISION

Project D00007
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 47733 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $245.00TERONOMY (DEBACK)

Project D00030
G 100-211425 Developer Escrow

Invoice 47735 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $35.00TID 4 915E 240-5130-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 47736 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $157.50TOUCHPAD ELECTRONICSG 100-211400 Billable Disbursements
Invoice 47734 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $975.00PROSECUTIONE 100-5130-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 47737 4/23/2019

$4,448.75TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

LARK UNIFORM, INC  Refer 23314
Cash Payment $243.80UNIFORM ALLOW - ZAESKEE 100-5211-5346 Clothing Allowance
Invoice 287292 4/11/2019

$243.80TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

MARTENS PLBG & HTG INC  Refer 23315
Cash Payment $281.00439 ANDREWS STE 100-5521-5311 Supplies
Invoice 49575 3/29/2019

$281.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE  Refer 23316
Cash Payment $572.45SAMPLES 03/07/2019E 620-8010-8255 Dry Sludge Hauling
Invoice 353261 4/11/2019

$572.45TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

THE OSSEO CONSTRUCTION CO  Refer 23317
Cash Payment $33,307.00I43 TOWER PAINTINGE 610-6450-6650 Maint-Distr Reservoir/Pip
Invoice PYMT2 4/17/2019



Payments

VILLAGE OF MUKWONAGO 04/25/19 9:01 AM
Page 11

Current Period: May 2019

$33,307.00TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

POMPS TIRE SERVICE, INC  Refer 23318
Cash Payment $416.04TIRES (4)E 150-5231-5395 Repairs & Maintenance
Invoice 60174985 4/11/2019

$416.04TotalTransaction Date 4/23/2019 Citizens 111000

PRINT PACK & SHIP CENTER  Refer 23319
Cash Payment $15.57SHIPPINGE 150-5231-5315 Postage
Invoice 40178 4/18/2019
Cash Payment $38.83SHIPPINGE 100-5211-5315 Postage
Invoice 40178 4/18/2019
Cash Payment $973.04SHIPPINGE 610-6920-6921 Office Supplies & Expen
Invoice 40178 4/18/2019

$1,027.44TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

RAMS CONTRACTING, LTD  Refer 23320
Cash Payment $164,674.98TID 5 PHASE 2

Project TID500
E 250-5700-5765 Road Construction

Invoice PYMT4 4/19/2019
Cash Payment $119,784.59TID 5 PHASE 2

Project TID500
E 250-5700-5763 Stormwater Capital Expe

Invoice PYMT4 4/19/2019
Cash Payment $273.86TID 5 PHASE 2

Project TID500
E 250-5700-5762 Wastewater Capital Exp

Invoice PYMT4 4/19/2019
Cash Payment $191,236.76TID 5 PHASE 2

Project TID500
E 250-5700-5761 Water Capital Exp

Invoice PYMT4 4/19/2019
$475,970.19TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION  Refer 23321
Cash Payment $23.88MAY LEASEE 100-5142-5312 Printing
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $22.18MAY LEASEE 150-5221-5311 Supplies
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $1.71MAY LEASEE 220-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $3.41MAY LEASEE 410-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $8.53MAY LEASEE 440-5511-5312 Printing
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $1.71MAY LEASEE 500-5140-5312 Printing
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $56.30MAY LEASEE 610-6920-6930 Misc General Expenses
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019
Cash Payment $52.89MAY LEASEE 620-8400-8560 Misc General Expense
Invoice 31702790 4/12/2019

$170.61TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

RIVER CREST TIRE & AUTO  Refer 23322
Cash Payment $1,029.962015 CHEV SILVERADOE 620-8030-8280 Transportation Expense
Invoice 269434 3/26/2019

$1,029.96TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS  Refer 23323
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Cash Payment $30.20PAINTE 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice 0443-3 4/19/2019

$30.20TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP  Refer 23324
Cash Payment $68.00SOFTWARE LIC (25)E 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice B09643335 3/11/2019
Cash Payment $54.40SOFTWARE LIC (20)E 100-5141-5219 Professional Services
Invoice B09643335 3/11/2019
Cash Payment $48.96SOFTWARE LIC (18)E 150-5221-5219 Professional Services
Invoice B09643335 3/11/2019
Cash Payment $13.60SOFTWARE LIC (5)E 620-8010-8270 Operation Supply/Expen
Invoice B09643335 3/11/2019
Cash Payment $5.44SOFTWARE LIC (2)E 100-5323-5315 Postage
Invoice B09643335 3/11/2019

$190.40TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

SHRED-IT USA  Refer 23325
Cash Payment $59.36SHREDDING SERVE 100-5142-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 8127076590 4/15/2019

$59.36TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

SURA MATTHEW  Refer 23326
Cash Payment $317.2604/11-4/13 FDICE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APRIL2019 4/23/2019
Cash Payment $9.0504/11-4/13 FDICE 150-5221-5335 Training & Travel
Invoice APRIL2019 4/23/2019

$326.31TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

TERMINAL ANDRAE INC.  Refer 23327
Cash Payment $15,025.00REPLACE CIRCUIT BREAKERSE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 44885 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $10,750.00REPLACE EXISTING SCADA RADIO (12 

SITES)
E 610-6210-6625 Maintenance-Pumping

Invoice 44886 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $10,750.00REPLACE EXISTING SCADA RADIO (12 

SITES)
E 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos

Invoice 44886 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $1,273.00REPLACE (1) POLE HEADE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 44887 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $3,860.00RETROFIT SOFFIT FIXTURES - MAIN BLDGE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 44888 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $1,675.00RETROFIT SOFFIT FIXTURE -RAS/DIGESTER 

BLDG
E 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos

Invoice 44889 4/16/2019
Cash Payment $4,975.00REMOVE AND REPLACE LIGHT POLEE 620-8010-8330 Maint-Treatment/Dispos
Invoice 44890 4/16/2019

$48,308.00TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

UNIFI EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC.  Refer 23328
Cash Payment $83.33SHARP COPIERE 100-5211-5219 Professional Services
Invoice 489287 4/20/2019

$83.33TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000
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WAUKESHA CTY DPW  Refer 23329
Cash Payment $200.00PERMIT HWYNNE 480-5700-5848 Stormwater Pond Project
Invoice A2019-14 4/15/2019

$200.00TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

WAUKESHA COUNTY EMERGENC  Refer 23330
Cash Payment $1.50ID CARDS BARKOW/MUSZYNSKIE 150-5222-5311 Supplies
Invoice 195 4/22/2019

$1.50TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

WE ENERGIES MLWAUKEE  Refer 23331
Cash Payment $81.07915 MAIN - FINAL BILLE 100-5160-5222 Electric
Invoice 02/19-04/10 4/24/2018

$81.07TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

WELDER SUPPLY CO.  Refer 23332
Cash Payment $349.04MATERIALSE 100-5323-5311 Supplies
Invoice 10064751 4/12/2019

$349.04TotalTransaction Date 4/24/2019 Citizens 111000

Pre-Written Checks $0.00
Checks to be Generated by the Computer $724,792.09

Total $724,792.09

Fund Summary
111000  Citizens

100 GENERAL FUND $44,606.78
150 FIRE/AMBULANCE FUND $3,515.41
200 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND $17,481.30
220 TID#3 - GENERAL $1.86
240 TID#4 $18,482.50
250 TID #5 $499,502.99
410 RECYCLING FUND $3.70
430 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND $1,804.79
440 LIBRARY FUND $259.26
480 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND $19,639.32
500 STORM WATER UTILITY $1.86
610 WATER UTILITY FUND $59,416.88
620 SEWER UTILITY FUND $59,970.05
720 TAX ESCROW AGENCY FUND $105.39

$724,792.09





































































   Village of Mukwonago   
 

 AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM 

Committee/Board: Public Works 
Topic: Rerouting of River Park Sanitary Sewer to Holz Pkwy 
From: Dave Brown 
Department: Sewer Utility 
Presenter: Dave Brown 
Date of Committee Action 
(if required): 

5/1/2019 

Date of Village Board 
Action (if required): 

5/15/2019 

 
 

Information 
 
Subject: 
Reroute Sanitary sewer from River Parks subdivision down Holz Pkwy. 
 
Background Information/Rationale: 
10” sanitary sewer from Veterans Way down through Industrial park on McKenzie Drive needs 
flow removed from it to allow capacity for future growth of area between Veterans Way and 
Plank Road, East of RR. 
 
Key Issues for Consideration: 
The sewer main is currently at or above max. capacity and without this project all growth in this 
area is restricted. 
 
Fiscal Impact (If any): 
Approximately $900,000 Using Impact Fees current and future and borrowed funds. 
 
Requested Action by Committee/Board: 
Requesting the Committee of the Whole to approve and make recommendation to the Village 
Board for it’s approval and of the Rerouting of the River Parks Subdivision Sanitary Sewer 
down Holz Pkwy.  
 
 

Attachments 
 
Cost for options and map. 
 
 















   Village of Mukwonago   
 

 AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM 

Committee/Board: Public Works 
Topic: Well 5 Iron Filtration Plant, Well 4 roof replacement, Well 3 roof 

replacement, facade and siding repairs 
From: Dave Brown 
Department: Water Utility 
Presenter: Dave Brown 
Date of Committee Action 
(if required): 

5/1/2019 

Date of Village Board 
Action (if required): 

5/15/2019 

 
 

Information 
 
Subject: 
Well 5 Iron Filtration Plant, Well 4 roof replacement, Well 3 roof replacement, façade and 
siding repairs Notice of Award. 
 
Background Information/Rationale: 
Iron Filter plant will remove iron issue at Well 5 and be a big gain in our water capacity 
problem.  Well 4 and 3 roofs are failing and put several temporary patches on well 4 roof last 
year, well 3 façade and siding is in poor and deteriorated condition.  
 
Key Issues for Consideration: 
Bids came in over estimated budget.  
 
Fiscal Impact (If any): 
Well 5 Iron Filter Plant, Estimated projects cost $1,330,000 Well 4 $50,000, Well 3 $30,000. 
   
Actual Bid 1,517,000 (including Well 3 and Well 4), Transformer relocation $15,000, SCADA 
$15,000, $315,000 Legal, Engineering, 10% Contingency Total  projects cost $1,862,000 
 
Requested Action by Committee/Board: 
Request the Committee of the Whole to approve and make recommendation to the Village 
Board to award for Well 5 Iron Filter Addition project to Staab Construction Corporation for the 
sum of $1,517,000. 
 
 

Attachments 
Letter of Notice of Award and cost breakdown of award. 
 
 
 











































   Village of Mukwonago   
 

 AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM 

Committee/Board: Downtown Committee 
Topic: Downtown Committee on CoTW Agendas - Liaison 
From: John S. Weidl 
Department: Village Administration 
Presenter: JSW 
Date of Committee Action (if 
required): 

N/A 

Date of Village Board Action (if 
required): 

N/A 

 
 

Information 
 
Subject: Downtown Committee on CoTW Agendas - Liaison 
 
Background Information/Rationale: Now that the Village has a standing Downtown Committee, I have asked 
Judy to put the Committee on the agenda simply to make the world aware that this can now be done. Whether 
as needed, or monthly, this committee is now a part of the Committee/Village Board process.  
 
Key Issues for Consideration: At a minimum, the Downtown Committee should meet and then make the 
CoTW/Village Board/Staff aware of its planned meeting schedule so we can maintain our reporting and posting 
responsibilities. After that, it’s mostly going to be up to the committee to recommend going forward and decide 
as far as budgeted items. 
 
The Downtown Committee elects its own chair, so we are in a strange spot without a chair to call a meeting. 
However accomplished, the downtown committee needs to call its first meeting and the committee itself needs 
to be an item for the governing body to discuss and take possible action from time to time. I suggest the Village 
Trustee appointed to the Downtown Committee handle these duties until a Chair is chosen and that the Village 
Trustee also serve as a liaison to the governing body for reporting purposes to the governing body, similar to the 
Library board appointee.  
 
Fiscal Impact (If any): Of the downtown committee itself this year? I will prepare a memo for some time in 
June/July that outlines the funding allocations from the Village Board. Bottom line, there is funding allocations 
for streetscape design (around $20-30K) and pedestrian improvements ($75K?) for FY2019. Budgeted items will 
come through the same request procedure as required for similar Village project type or expenditure amount as 
outlined in our purchasing policy. 
 
For the future: Diana and I are also working toward another one-time funding mechanism (maybe $200K) from a 
now defunct loan program that the Village has maintained for about 20 years with no users other than Buell. We 
will have more on that in June or July. I am also hoping that the downtown committee makes it far enough this 
year to make a budget requisition for ongoing professional services or other items as requested in time for the 
annual budget process. I anticipate working to carve out some ongoing support of the Downtown Committee 
 
Requested Action by Committee/Board: Possible discussion on reporting expectations, if any. Otherwise, the 
Downtown Committee needs to meet and organize itself however it decides to do that.  
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